

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAF) No.3767/2018
in
First Appeal No.1154/2017
Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal
Vs.
Lacheram Jadhav (Dead) through LRs and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.P.B. Patil, Advocate for appellant.
Mr.B.M. Lonare, AGP for respondents No.2 and 3

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

The learned counsel for the parties have invited attention of this Court to order dated 19/06/2019, whereby this Court has permitted the applicants to file civil suit within a period of two months from the date of order. It is informed that such a civil suit is indeed filed. It appears that since there was no formal order of disposal of the said application, the same is again listed before this Court.

In view of the above, the present application is disposed of in terms of order dated 19/06/2019, passed by this Court.

JUDGE