

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAF) no.2146/2021

AND

Civil Application (CAF) no.2147/2021

IN

First Appeal No.1154/2017

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla, Yavatmal Vs. Lacheram Zamiaji Jadhav and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P.B. Patil, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Parita Lakhani, Adv. h/f Shri M.P. Kariya, Adv. for Applicant Nos.1 to 3
(in CAF No.2146/2021).

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2022.

1. The intervenor has filed pursis disclosing names of the legal representatives of Respondent Nos.1(a)-Parabai Jadhav.
2. The intervenor has also filed an application under Order 1 Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure to implead the legal representatives as party respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the Acquiring Body seeks time to verify and take necessary steps.
4. Stand over to **07.02.2022.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)