

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CAF Nos. 2146/2021, 2147/2021, 1160/2022 and 1161/2022 in First Appeal
No.1154/2017

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla, Yavatmal Division, Yavatmal V
Lacheram thr Lrs and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for resps. no.1 a to 1g.
Mr. Rajesh Thakkar, Advocate for proposed intervenor/applicant.
Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for applicants no.1 to 3.
Ms T.H. Udeshi, AGP for resps. no.2 and 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 19-10-2022

The learned Counsel for the parties state that they will prepare the chart of family tree of the original claimants and produce the same before this Court by tomorrow.

2. At the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, list the matter on 20-10-2022 at 2.30 pm.

(Abhay Ahuja, J.)