

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NOS. 2146/2021, 2147/2021, 1160/2022 &
1161 OF 2022**
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project, Yavatmal

Vs.

Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav and Ors .

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Vinay Rathi, Advocate h/f Mr. Purushottam Patil,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr. R.K. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent in CAF
No.2147/2021.

Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for respondent in CAF
No.2146/2021.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20.10.2022.

Pursuant to order of this Court dated
19.10.2022, learned counsel for all the legal heirs of
Lacheram Jadhav and Smt. Parabai w/o Lachiram
Jadhav, has tendered across the bar, with a copy to
the counsel for all the parties, a family tree which
describes all the legal heirs including of those legal
heirs, who are deceased.

2. Let the counsel for the parties revert on the chart of the family tree with particular reference to this Court's order dated 19.06.2019.

3. In the meanwhile, let the civil suit in terms of order dated 19.06.2019 be filed, by the next date.

4. List the matter on **14.12.2022**.

JUDGE