

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017

(Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla, Yavatmal

Vs.

Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav (Dead) Thr. LRs & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. M.A. Kadu, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3/State.

Mr. R.K. Thakkar, Advocate for the Intervenor.

Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for the Applicant Nos. 1 to 3 in CAF 2146/2021

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 14th DECEMBER, 2022.

The respondent No. 1 (a) Smt. Parabai Wd/o Lacheram Jadhav is reported to be dead. So also the respondent No. 1 (c) Ramu S/o Lacheram Jadhav is also reported to be dead.

2. Civil Application (CAF) No. 1161/2022 seeks to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent Nos. 1 (a) and 1 (c), to which Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, does not press the application with liberty to file an appropriate application. The statement is accepted. The application is **dismissed** as not pressed with liberty as prayed for.

3. List the matter **after Christmas Vacation.**

JUDGE