

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2146 OF 2021
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017

(Executive Engineer, Yavatmal Vs. Lachiram Jadhav (dead) thr. LRs Smt. Parabai w/o
Lachiram Jadhav & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Vinay Rathi h/f Shri P.B. Patil, Advocate for the
appellant.

Shri A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms. T.H. Udeshi, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent Nos. 2 and 3/ State.

Ms. Parita Lakhani h/f Shri M.P. Kariya, Advocate for the
applicants.

.....

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI - PHALKE, J.
FEBRUARY 23, 2023.

This is application seeking permission to
file Civil Suit as per order dated 17/7/2019. Now, the
respondents have already filed Civil Suit.

2] In view of aforesaid, the Civil Application is
disposed of.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2147/2021

3] This application is not maintainable in view
of the provisions of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894. It is
disposed of accordingly.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017

4] Stand over after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

Sumit