

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1154 OF 2017

[Executive Engineer ..V/s.. Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav (Dead) and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr Purushottam Patil, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr M. P. Karia, Advocate for LR's of Respondent No.1.
Mr M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2023.

. Present appeal is preferred by the Acquiring Body against the judgment and award dated 20.01.2016 passed by the Civil Judge Senior Division, Yavatmal in LAC No.826 of 2006.

2. There is dispute between the legal heirs regarding the entitlement of the compensation. So, this Court by order dated 19.10.2022 directed the legal heirs to file on record the family tree. Mr Kariya, learned Advocate filed the family tree by mentioning it only on a paper. In-fact, he ought to have file the said family tree alongwith application supported by the affidavit. Mr Nakshane, learned Advocate also appearing for some of the legal heirs. He has not yet filed any family tree. Both are directed to file the family tree alongwith application supported by the affidavit, within two weeks from today.

3. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE