



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017**

(Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project, Bembla, Yavatmal V/s Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav (dead) through L.Rs.  
& Ors.)

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. Vinay Rathi, Advocate h/f Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(g).

Ms. Deepa Charlewar, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

-----

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 02, 2024.**

. The Respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(c) have expired. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the legal representatives of the Respondent No.1(a) are already on record. As regards the Respondent No.1(c), the learned Counsel seeks time to take instructions.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents shall forthwith supply the details of the legal representatives of the deceased Respondents i.e. Respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(c) to the learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant, who shall in turn, take necessary steps in accordance with law.

3. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]**