



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

First Appeal No. 1154 of 2017

tive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla, Yavatmal Division, Dist. Yavatmal ..vs.. Lacheram Z.
Jadhav (dead) through L.Rs. Smt. Parabai W/o Lacheram Jadhav and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Vinay Rathi, Advocate h/f Mr. P B. Patil, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(g)
Mrs. D. I. Charlewar, AGP for the State/respondent nos. 2 and 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 17-01-2024

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to file application, during the course of day, to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent nos. 1(a) and 1(c). Permission granted.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)