

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla,PETITIONER
Yavatmal Division, Yavatmal

V/S

Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav (dead) Thr. Lrs. Smt...RESPONDENT
Parabai W/o Lacheram Jadhav And Others

PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Petitioner
ASHISH B. NAKSHANE for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J**

DATE : **10th April, 2024**

P.C. :

S.O. To Four Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)