

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1154 OF 2017

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project, Bembla, Yavatmal Vs.
Lalcheram Zamlaji Jadhav (dead) through LRs and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri/s P.B. Patil with Vinay Rathi, Advocates for appellant.
Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17.04.2025.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is dispute *inter se* between legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 and Shri Nakshane, learned counsel, who is not available today appearing for one group of legal heirs. Hence, list on **28.04.2025**.

JUDGE

Wagh